# **NEW RECIPROCATING ENGINE CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the engine as described hereinafter has been manufactured run-in and tested as prescribed by TEXTRON LYCOMING specifications and Federal Aviation Regulations. No further run-in is required. All applicable Federal Aviation Administration Directives and Textron Lycoming Service Bulletins have been complied with at time of Manufacture.

MODEL

IO-540-K1G5

SERIAL NO.

L-28140-48A

DATE

MAY 2 5 2001

(AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

TEXTRON Lycoming

852 Öliver Street Williamsport, PA 17701 U.S.A.

RM/NOY.-777-8/(Rev. 3/94

		LI	OINE EOO	
	Engine	Engine Time		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Monnendace
	Brought Forward			
Changed oil		<b>HOE</b> Il 100 Mineral o	KBS: 18.6	TRY FOR N5319U S/N: 3246197  1 CH48110. No metal found. OPS
	Kide		APPLSOFE O VIATION (SA'	
	o casos NOVEME	FR 27, 2001 EN	GINE LOGB	OOK ENTRY FOR N5319U
temoved uppo	er and lower cowl. D	orained oil, remon, no metal found	ved and inspect	ed suction screen. Replaced crush washer filter and inspected, no metal found. lell 100 plus. Leak checked engine, none
oted. Recow.	ieu engine.	·	4593924	419-A4P
		CHITER ?	VIATION (SA	$\overline{(T)}$

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
GARDNER AVIATION SPECIALIST, INC. 215 BARRY WHATLEY LOG ID# 569 09-April-2002 WO# 17709/1 AC TT 97.0 N5319U S/N 3246197 PIPER PA-32R-301	WAY GRIFFIN, GA 30224	Pg 1 / 1
**** ITEM # 17709-1 OIL CHANGE **** ACTION: CHANGED OIL AND OIL FILTER.INSPECTED OLD OIL FILTER.OIL.INSTALLED NEW CH48110 OIL FILTER.ENGINE WAS GROUND RUN AIR BENNAMAN  Date  TO 254984479	SERVICED ENGINE WITH AEROSHELL ND DETERMINED AIRWORTHY.	15w50
action: Changed oil AND OIL FILTER. INSPECTED OLD OIL FILTER. OIL. INSTALLED NEW CH48110 OIL FILTER. ENGINE WAS GROUND RUN AI JOHN BENNAMAN Date	SERVICED ENGINE WITH AEROSHELL ND DETERMINED AIRWORTHY.	15w50
action: CHANGED OIL AND OIL FILTER. INSPECTED OLD OIL FILTER. OIL. INSTALLED NEW CH48110 OIL FILTER. ENGINE WAS GROUND RUN AI	SERVICED ENGINE WITH AEROSHELL ND DETERMINED AIRWORTHY.	15w50

Engine Time Date Recorder This Date Since Major Reading Maintenance Brought Date 05/22/2002 N# N5319U model IO-540-K1G5 s/n 00000000000 Tach N/A Hobbs 149.5 work description: Changed engine oil and filter. Inspected filter for metal; none noted. Serviced with 15W-50 oil. Atlanta Piper Service Cepter Atlanta Piper Service Center
DeKalb-Peachtree Airport 3187 Corsair Dr., Ste. 150 AP231762626IA Atlanta, GA 30341

Total To Carry Forward

and Remarks			Signature	Certificate No
	Date 07/31/2002 N# N539 s/n L-28140-48A work description Changed Inspected oil filter for met Serviced with Aeroshell 15 Service Center WO# AP02	Hobbs 194.20 I engine oil and tal; no metal in f 5W50 oil. Atlan	filter filter.	
Atlar	nta Piper Service Center Kalb-Peachtree Airport 37 Corsair Dr., Ste. 150	Steven Morgar AP231762626		

Recorder

Engine Time

Date 250 hours. Complied with AD 93-02-05 amendment 39. 8487 by inspecting fuel injector lines per instructions in SB 342d par. 1 thru 4 and diagram #17. Due again next coupling per instructions in Slick SB1-98; due again in gapped, and rotated spark plugs. Compression Test;#1-76, #2-78, #3-76, #4-75, #5-75, #6-78. Cleaned servo 39-11028 by inspecting left mag (01030155) impulse service. Changed engine oil and filter. Inspected filter fuel screen. Complied with AD99-04-04 amendment work description Performed 100 hour inspection and annual. Atlanta Piper Service Center WO# AP02H8. Date 08/14/2002 N# N5319U model- 1O-540-K1G5 and suction screen for metal; no metal in screen or filter. Serviced with Aeroshell 15W50. Cleaned, s/n L-28140-48A Total time 197.8 Hobbs 197.8

Date 08/14/2002 N# N5319U model IO-540-K1G5 s/n L-28140-48A Total time 197.8 Hobbs 197.8 work description I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hour inspection in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, was found to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service on this day. See AD list dated 8/14/2002. WO# AP02H8.

Atlanta Piper Service Center

DeKaib-Peachtree Airportsteven Morgan
3187 Corsair Dr., Ste. 150AP231762626IA
Atlanta, GA 30341

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
Date 10/23/2002 N# N5319U model IO-540 s/n L-28140-48A Hobbs 247.3 work description: Changed engine oil and Inspected old filter for metal; no metal in file	l filter	
Serviced with Aeroshell 15W50 oil. Atlanta Service Center WO #AP02J6 Steven Morgan Atlanta Piper Service Center AP231762626IA	Piper	
DeKalb-Peachtree Airport 3187 Corsair Dr., Ste. 150 Atlanta, GA 30341	-	

	Date	Engine Time	Recorder			·
						tenance
			Aircraft Reg:	5319U	4/22/03	
	<b>├─</b> ├-		Manufactur;	LYCOMING	Work Order:	
	<b>'大'</b>		Model;	10-540-K1G5	D3271	
	Aure	tion	Serial Number:	L-28140-48A	Pg. of	·
	770-4	58-9851	Hour Meter:	302.8	TSMOH:	
			Tach Time:		Eng. TT	
		AND SERVICED WITH 12 QTS OF A				)
		IL FILTER, NO DEFECTS NOTED.		EW CH48110 FIL	TER. PERFORMED	
	ENGINE GROU	JNO RUN. LEAK CHECK SATISFAC	IORY.			_
						· <del></del>
	The aircraft, air	frame, engine, propeller or appliance	identified above	was repaired and	l inspected in	
		h current regulations of the Federal A				
	service. Pertin	ent details of the repair are on file at	this repair station	under Work Orde	er No. 113171.	_ <del>_</del>
	Signed 12w			RUSSELL E. WILE		
Tot-	for: Epps Air S	ervice, Inc., ESMR688B, 1 Aviation	Way, Atlanta, G/	A 30341		

d Re	i	Simmatura		Cartificate	Νo
EPPS ** Aviation 770-458-9851	Aircraft Reg: Manufactur: Model: Serial Number: Hour Meter: Tach Time:	N5319U Lycoming IO-540-K1G5 L-28140-48A 326.6	Wo H3: Pg. TSMOH	29/2003 ork Order: 229 . 1 of 1 i: 326,6 new	_
Performed 100 hour service and inspection. C screen for metal; no metal in either. Serviced screen. Cleaned fuel nozzles. Cleaned, insper plugs with new. Compression test results; #1-assy with new lycoming assy per Lycoming of 1427B. Replaced left magneto with new magn Replaced right mag gaskets. Complied with A per SB3420; No defects noted. Due again in type fuel pump installed. AD 99-04-04 dated 2	hanged engine oil and fi with Aeroshell 50 weight sted, regapped and rota 76, #2-72, #3-new, #4- n manual. Si's 1029D,10 eto p/n 6351 s/n 03070 D 2002-26-01 dated 1/3 00 hours. AD 2003-14- /25/1999 due in 250 hou	ter. Inspected of mineral oil. Cleated spark plugs. 74, #5-75, #6-75 IT4M, 1037M, 1012 and new imp. 1/2003 by inspects dated 8/14/20 irs. I certify that	ned fuel s Replaced . Replace 042X, 105 ulse coup ction fuel i 103 does r this engine	nd suction servo infet d 4 spark ed #3 cyfinder SEC, and bling. injection lines not apply per e has been	<u>-</u>
inspected in accordance with a 100 hour inspe- to be in airworthy condition and is approved to	ction per guideline chec r return to service.	KISLIII FAR 43 A	ppendix b	), was tound	

	EPPS X	Aircraft Reg: Manufactur: Model:	N5319U Lycoming	8/29/2003 Work Order:	nance
	770-458-9851  Performed test flight and breakin procedures per L	Serial Number: Hour Meter: Tach Time: yeeming SI 14278	IO-540-K1G5 L-28140-48A 329.6 n/a	Pg. 1 of 1 TSMOH: 329.6 new Eng. TT 329.8	
<u>-</u>	and filter for metal; nometal in either. Installed new with Aeroshelf 50 weight mineral oil.	filter and reinstaller	d screen with nev	w gasket and serviced	
_					
_	The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller or appliance accordance with current regulations of the Federal.	e identified above w	vas repaired and	inspected in	

	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL.	
	Installed TAS-100 preheater system S/N 36851 IAW Tanis Aircraft Services instructions # 102	
	and drawings # 100G.	No.
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # CGFR811C	
	David M Hoaghind	
_ <del>-</del>	Date: 1/13/04 WO # LUM2826 Hobbs: 371.3	
		<del></del>
_ <del>-</del>	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL.	
	Changed oil and filter. Serviced with Aeroshell 15W50.	<del></del>
	Inspected filter and found OK.  Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # CGFR811C	
_	David M Hoaghind	
_	Date: 1/13/04 WO # LUM2826 Hobbs: 371.3	
		<u></u>
	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL.  Removed starter part no# 31B22101 serial no# F4P-160108 and replaced with a like unit serial no# F4P-440315. Test of the starter was satisfactory.  Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # COFFEST C	
•	Date: 4/20/04 WO # LUM3035 Tach/Hobbs: 407.7	

;

	Engin	gine Time Recorder			
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Main	rtenonce
1-76 /80 Performed open inspe with new. ( I certify the found to be Lumanair.	nair, Inc.  2- 75 /80  annual inspection peted, found ok. Ser  C/W AD2002-26-0	Aurora M 3- 78 /80 per piper service viced engine wit 01 inspection of een inspected in ondition. ied Repair Stati	4- 75 /80 manual. Chang h Shell 15W50 fuel lines. Engi accordance with	ged engine oil and filter cut filter. Replaced RH cabin heat air duct me run up and leak check ok. th an annual inspection and was	N5319U
Total To Carry Forward		,			

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
CHANGED OIL & FILLER SERVICED WI	TH ALROSHR	€ W-100
REPLACED OIL FIHER CHASIO. Cut	GDEN FILLEX	NO
CONTAININATES, FOUND. REPLACED	12 plues,	EMI38E
TEST PANENGINE NO LEAKS AT	THIS TIME.	
DATE 4-12-05 TACH:		
	4.0.1	
Pennett	PASTORIUM AS	1956,208
	,	

Company of the Compan

	Date	Engin	e Time	Recorder		<del></del>
		This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintena	nce
	→ GAR 5401 Industrial Hw	Y JET CE, y., Gary, IN 46406 (219) 9:	<b>NTER</b> 44-1210 Fax (219) 944-8232	•		
	DATE: 09-0	01-05	ACTT	: 536.2	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>	
	ENGINE		IO-54	0-K1G5	N71RL S/N L-28140-48A	
	#4 77/80 #5 7 NONE FOUN TESTED ANI WITH NEW M AIRCRAFT (S COMPLIED N 100HRS OR N ACCORDANG	6/80 #6 78/80, CH ID. REINSTALLED REINSTALLED MAGNETO P/N 6 SEE GREEN TAG VITH AD 2002-26 JEXT ANNUAL	ANGED OIL AND ED 12QT AEROSH PLUGS USING N 230 S/N 05071361 FOR DETAILS) [ -01 BY INSPECTION INSPECTION INSPECTION	FILTER, INSPECTELL 100WPLUS FEW GASKETS. AND COMPLIED FOR AGAIN IN 2 ON OF FUEL LI		
				fole	et Laale	
Ţ					OBERT L. AHLE A&P3741505IA	

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
11-27-05 Hobbs Reads 543.2		
Cleaned fuel injection noz	zles cleaned sp	ark pluss
checked magnetu timing and		1
all checked out satisfact	1 *	
plunger ascembly part # -	•	
exhaust positionusing all	new gaskets,	AN 2005-19-
Does not apply due to		
	that sary	AP3741505 TA

	Lumanair, Inc.	Aurora Municipal A	irport Si	igar Grove, IL	
	N71RL Drained oil. Removed op Aeroshell 15W50.	ened and inspected oil filter: c	hecked OK, Serv	iced engine with	:- W
	Differential compression	- #1 74/80, #2 75/80, #3 77/80, cover gaskets with P/N SL6719	•	/80, #6 75/80.	
		nas been inspected in accordan	ce with an annua	l inspection and has	<u>C</u>
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA C	ertified Repair Station # CG	The state of the s		C
	Date: 10/03/2006	Work Order # LUM4605	eve Bilek Hobbs:580.6	Total Time:580.6	
		1	l		—— ar Pe
					Si
Total To	o Forward			- Maria Balanda Alan	

and Remarks

Signature

Certificate No.

WindWalker Aviation Serv. LLC

3 Tom Lambrecht Drive Romeoville, IL 60446 Ph: (866)606-5327 Fax: (888)475-7538



**ENGINE** 

REG. #: N71RL Mode;A#: IO-540-K1G5 S/N: L-28140-48A

Complied with the following Inspections:

~ 100hr. / Annual Inspection as per FAR 91.409 (a)(1) and was found to be in airworthy condition at this time. Complied with the following maintenance:

~ Engine oil and filter change.

I certify that this aircraft, engine, propeller, or component has been maintained as required by the Federal Aviation Regulations, and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition and approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station under the above work order.

C/1/14/17	DATE: 10-5-07	WORK ORDER #:1042
Signed:		Station No.W4LR644Y

WindWalker Aviation Serv. LLC

3 Tom Lambrecht Drive Romeoville IL 60446 Ph: (866)606-5327 Fax: (888)475-7538



**ENGINE** 

REG#: N71RL AFS/N:3246197 ENG: IO-540-K1G5 S/N I-28140-48A TACH: 631.4

Accomplished The Following:

Annual Inspection per CFR43 APPENDIX D.

• Engine compression: #1-72/80, #2-74/80, #3-72/80, #4-72/80, #5-72/80, #6-70/80

Checked magneto timing.

. Cleaned, gapped, tested and inspected spark plugs.

AD's

• AD99-04-04 - Insp impulse coupling DUE @ 786.2 hrs.

AD2004-05-24 - N/A by S/N

AD2004-10-14 - Next Due @ Prop Strike or O/H.

• AD2006-20-09 - DUE BY FEB.21,2009

- AD2008-08-14 N/A Suspect equipment not installed.
- AD2008-14-07 Complied with at this time. Next DUE @ Annual or fuel injector maintenance.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT / ENGINE / PROPELLER HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION, AS PER PART 43 APPENDIX P, AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. NO OUTSTANDING AD NOTES AT THIS TIME. DETAILS ARE ON FILE AT WINDWALKER AVIATION SERVICES LLC FOR THE WORK BELOW.

Signed:\_

10/09/2008

WO#: 1310

WindWalker Aviation Services, LLC, 3 for Lambrecht Drive, Romeoville, IL 60446, FAA Certificated Repair Station No.W4LR644Y

) 88	and Re	inspected in acco	or component identified below wordance with current Federal Air for return to service. Pertinent d ency under Work Order Numbe	letails of the repair are er: 65629	No.
		Engine Model		mber: <u>L-28140-48</u>	\ 
		Date: <u>01/26</u> /	2009 Signed:	M	
Non-market	1	G8	kN Aircraft, Inc.	F.A.A CRS MW2R020L 1707 E. Main Street Griffith, IN 46319 (219)924-7110	
				- , .	
		01/26/09 11:28:42	DISASSEMBLEL, CLEANED, INSP NEEDED, REASSEMBLED, & DYNO FOLLOWING PARTS:	ECTED, REPAIRED AS PA TESTED USING THE	AGE
		Item Num.	Item Description	Quantity	
	i	AA48110 AN565B1032H5 LW10207-S	OIL FILTER Screw PISTON	** 1 1	
AL		LW14078 MS28778-8 STD-2249	Pin Piston O Ring NUT(SS FROM STD1409)	** 2 ** 8	
		STD2013 STD2180 STD2231	Seal Hose Ring (MS16625-1081) CRANKSHAFT KIT SB566/569	** 1 A) 1	
310		05K23617 56G23399 72626 72877-R	BAFFLE SUMP (SS FROM LW13 Shaft Lifter Bodies - Recon	383) 1 12 ** 12	
. ·	!	* * * END OF	REPORT * * *		

,

To de la constitución de la cons

\*

	ICDAI	WORTHINESS DIRE	CTIVE	
At da	te of engine <b>Example</b> Engine Model:	01/26/200		
	Authorized Signiture:	10-540-610	is w	
AD & REV#	REV DATE	APPLIC. SB #	ONETIME	PSCUPPING
_92-12-05		501	X	RECURRING
_95-07-01		95-002	X	
_96-09-10		524	X	
96-23-03		525A	X	
97-15-11		527C	X	
98-17-11			x	
2002-19-03		552	X	<del></del>
2004-05-24		554	x	
2004-10-14		475C		X

<u>,</u>

COMPLIAN	CE RECORD
S/N L-28140-48A	W/O 65629
C/W complied with, P/C/W previous	ly complied with, N/A not applicable
CRS MW2RO20L	
1	
	N/A by P/N
	N/A by P/N
	P/C/W
	N/A by code
	N/A by P/N
	N/A new part
	N/A new STC
	C/W new part
next overhaul sudden stoppage insp. prop strike crank gear removal	C/W by insp.

ļ

i

		WORTHINESS DIRE	CTIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
At date	repate of enginexoversion			
	Engine Mode	/: <u>10-540-K1</u> G5		
,	Authorized Signiture	9	Mhn	
AD & REV#	REV DATE	APPLIC. SB #	ONE TIME	RECURRING
2005-19-11		566	X	
2006-20-09		569A	x	
2007-04-19	05/07/07	SUP CYL	X	
2008-14-07		342E		Х
2008-19-05		ECI CYL	x	
END				
				<u> </u>

COM	IPLIANCE RECORD
S/N <u>L-28140-48A</u> C/W complied with, P/C/W p.  CRS MW2R020L	W/O <u>65629</u> previously complied with, N/A not applicable
	N/A by S/N C/W new crank
100 hour annual overhaul any fuel line maint.	N/A by P/N  C/W by insp.  N/A by P/N
END	

D-1-	Engine	· Time	Recorder	
Date		Since Major	Reading	Maintenance
	n			

Make Lyconing Model Io-540-KIG5 Serial No./No. L-28140-YEA

Tach Reading 632.4 Date 1-28-09 Reinstalled engine After Repair by G+N Airceaft Wort 65629. Engine was removed for compliance of AD2006-20-09. Engine was installed in Airfeanse N71RL. Serviced engine with 129ts Atroshell 80 oil. Adjusted idle and idle mixture. Rigged engine controls as needed. Tistalled new exhaust gaskets Ph 76711 Aid Hardware. Granwed him, Checked for leaks, nowe found END.

# NORTHWEST AVIATION MAINTENANCE, INC.

1705 East Main Street • Griffith, IN 46319 Telephone: (219) 922-2632 • 800-247-7070 WP. # 5744

Merce C Veresich Je Authorized Signature 100 and Remarks

**Signature** 

Certificate No.

3 Tom Lambrecht Drive Romeoville IL 60446 Ph: (866)606-5327 Fax: (888)475-7538

いけいしょうじょう たいれる おののは ないのない はないない はないない



**ENGINE** 

REG#: N71RL AFS/N:3246197 ENG: IO-540-K1G5 S/N L-28140-48A HOBBS: 654.4

Accomplished The Following:

- Drained engine oil and serviced engine with 12 qts. Aeroshell 15W50 oil.
- Removed, inspected and replaced oil filter (CH48110-1).

I certify that this aircraft, engine, propeller or component has been maintained as required by the Federal Aviation Regulations, and has been determined to be invalined to condition and approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Pertinent details are an file at this repair station with the named work order.

###ed:	07/15/2009	WO#: 1507
wer Aviation Services, LLC, 3 Tom Lambrecht Drive, Romeoville, IL 60446, FAA Certificate	d Repair Station No.W4LR644Y	}

	Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL
	1- 76 /80 2- 76 /80 3- 78 /80 4- 76 /80 5- 77 /80 6- 75 /80
Da	C/W AD2009-02-03 by replacing fuel servo hex plug gasket with new part # 2577258. Stamped
	nex plug ()
	Drained engine oil. Removed oil filter. Open and inspected oil filter. Inspected ok. Installed,
	torqued, and saletted new oil filter CH48110-1. Serviced engine with Aeroshell 1517-50
	Removed and cleaned fuel injectors. Installed and torqued to MM specs.
	Re-safetied oil temp sending unit.
	Replaced Left muffler with overhauled unit part # 26345-08
	Removed vacuum pump and inspected vanes. Found ok Re-installed vacuum nump onto engine
	recently that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was
	round to be in an airworthy condition.
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # CGFR811C
	01/4/1/
	/M//
	Alexander K. Bruce
<del></del>	Date: 1-12-11 WO # LUM6273 Tach/Hobbs: 717.7 Total Time: 717.7
<del></del>	
	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL.
	Drained oil and removed filter. Cut open and inspected filter and found to be OK. Serviced
	with 12qts. Aeroshell 15W50 oil. Replaced CH48110-1 filter. Washed engine. Run up and
	leak check OK.
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # CGFR811C
	tumanan, me x an eer moo repair Station ii eer rette
Total T	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Carry I	Scott M. Luman
	Date 7/6/11 W/O # LUM6608 Tach 755.3

Lumanair, Inc.	Aurora Mu	nicipal Air	nort	Suga	r Grova II	
1- 76 /80 2- 72 /80	3- /8 /80	4- 78/80		7 /00	C	
AD2008-14-7 inspected fuel	injection lines and	clamps, no de	fecto form	ad Dua a	0- /3 /80 main at 805 hw	s te No.
ATTRACTOR OF TODIACOU ICIT IIIS	ig impuise counting	) i jirê şêşin	at 1845k-	•	Sam at 037 III?	S 18 140.
AD84-20-02 replaced paper:	air filter p/n 638871	3. Replace ac	ain by 120	) OShre		<del></del>
ADZUII-15-10 n/a avstar fue	l servo not installe	d	-			
Drained oil, and removed filt	er. Cleaned and in	spected oil su	ction scree	en found	OK Cut one	<del></del>
and mispected on title and to	una OK.				OK. Cat oper	(L
Serviced with 12qts Aeroshel	l 15W50 oil and re	placed CH48	110-1 oil :	filter		
Replaced gasket on oil pressu	ire regulator and sa	fetied	JII .			
Cleaned and inspected fuel se	rvo inlet screen, fo	und OK.				
Performed 500hr inspection of	n Left Magneto.					
Secured airbox to fuel servo.						-
I certify that this engine has b	een inspected in ac	cordance with	n an annu	al inspec	tion and was	
TOTHING TO DE IT ALL ALL WOLLING CO	puaition.					
Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certif	ied Repair Station	L# CGFR811	.C			
			مر در برس	,		
	$\frac{\Sigma}{2}$		Sex	23./-	<u> </u>	
Date: 1-10-12 WO # LUM	Sc 	ott M. Lumar	ı	-		
Date: 1-10-12 WO#LUM	730 Tach/Hobbs	s: 795.2 To	tal Time:		SMOH:	
	·		,			
						_

,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们是一个人,我们们是一个人,我们们是一个人,

	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL
	1- 76 /80 2- 78 /80 3- 77 /80 4- 75 /80 5- 77 /80 6- 76 /80
	AD2011-26-04 c/w by visual inspection of fuel lines and clamps. No defects noted
	AD84-26-02 inspected filter, found OK. Replacement due 1295hrs.
_	Drained oil, cut open and inspected filter and found OK. Cleaned oil suction screen.
	Serviced with 12 qts AS15W50.
-	Cleaned and inspected fuel inlet screen
	Run up and leak check OK.
-	we are at a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
	I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was
_	found to be in an airworthy condition.
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station #CGFR811C
_	Day My June
	Scott M. Luman
_	Date: 3/1/13 WO # LUM7126 Tach/Hobbs: 849.4 Total Time: 849.4 SMOH: 849.4
	1 1 1
<del></del>	Lumanair, Inc. Aurora Municipal Airport Sugar Grove, IL.
	Drained oil, cut open and inspected filter, found OK. Replaced CH48110-1 filter and serviced
—	with 11qts AS15W50. Washed engine. Run up and leak check OK.
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certified Repair Station # CGFR811C
-	- Som Leves
	Scott M. Luman
	Date: 8/1/13 WO # LUM7250 Tach/Hobbs: 903.0

				İ		1	∍ No.
=	Lumanair, Inc.	Aurora M	unicipal Ai	rport	Sugar C	rove. IL	
	1- 76 /80 2- 74 /80	3- 77 /80	4- 77/80			- 76 /80	
-	C/WAD2011-26-04 by inspec						
	again by 1035hrs.	•		1 6-	<b>,</b>		
-	C/W AD84-26-02 by visual in	nspection of pape	er air filter. R	eplace at 12	295.2hrs		
	Drained oil, cut open and insp	ected filter. Fou	nd OK. Servic	ed engine	with 12ats A	S15W50 oil	
	and replaced CH48110-1 filte	er.			•		
	Cleaned and inspected oil suc	tion screen.					
	Cleaned, inspected and reseal						
	Cleaned fuel injectors and rer	noved fuel stains	from cylinde	r heads.			
	Replaced 12REM38E spark p	lugs.	•				
	Tightened oil return line coup	ling clamps.					
	Washed engine, run up and le	ak check OK.					
							<u> </u>
	I certify that this engine has b	een inspected in	accordance w	ith an annu	ial inspectio	n and was	
	found to be in an airworthy co	ondition.			-		
	Lumanair, Inc. FAA Certif	ied Repair Stati	on # CGFR8	11C			
		_	X.	411±	Duners.		
			Scott M. Lu				
	Date: 4/28/14 WO # LUM	7437 Tach/Hol	bbs: 935.5	Total Time:	935.5 SM	IOH: 935.5	

!

MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	W.O. #	ENG TT:	TSN:	Hr Mtr	DATE:
IO-540- K1G5	L-28140- 48A	N71RL	LUM7748	963.4	983.4	983.4	5/4/15



ENGINE LOGBOOK ENTRY

Lumanair, Inc. (KARR) 43W624 US HWY 30 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 P: (630) 466-4886 E: (630) 466-4987 ice

	Engine Differential Compression Check											
Na 1 No 2 No 3 No 4 No 5 No												
75/80	71/80	75/80	70/80	72/80	75/80							

## Inspections Performed:

- Annual Inspection
- AD2011-26-04 inspected fuel injection lines and clamps per Lyc. SB342. OK. Due again by 1083.4
- AD99-04-04 not due at this time. Due at 1045hrs
- AD84-26-02 not due at this time. Filter replacement due at 1295.2.

#### Maintenance Performed:

- Drained oil. Cut open and inspected filter, found OK. Replaced CH48110-1 filter. Serviced engine with 12qts AS15W50 oil.
- Cleaned and inspected fuel suction screen.
- Replaced 6 intake gaskets p/n 71973.

Page 1 of 2

I certify this engine is in airworthy condition with respect to the maintenance performed. All maintenance performed referencing the applicable manufacturer's maintenance manuals. Lumanair, Inc.

CRS-CGFR811C

Name: Scott M. Luman Page 2 of 2

Ţ

nd Remarks			······································	<u> </u>	S	Signature		
	<u> </u>	. <u>.                                   </u>			-			
MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	ENG TT:	TSN:	Hr Mtr	DATE:	
PA32R-301	3246197	N71RL	LUM7967	1003.8		1003.8	11/16/15	
Maintenance P	erformed:		ENGINE LOGBO	DK ENTRY		P: (630) 466- F: (630) 466-		
-	<del>erformed:</del> sined oil, cu	t onen and i	inenactad fi	lter found	OV Bor	Jacod CU/	10110 1	
	er and servi				•			
1110	C: 011U 3C: VI	LEU WILII 12	dra watawa	oo. Kun ut	anu leai	CHECK OF		
	is engine is in al					rmed. All mai	ntenance	
	Inc.			ς		Illa.	_	

The second of th

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	π	-	TACH	DATE:
10 F40 K1CE	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8134	1022.1		1022.1	7/29/16
10-540-K1G5	F-70140-40U	147 2742					



Lumanair, Inc. (KARR) 43W624 US HWY 30 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 P: (630) 466-4866 F: (630) 466-4987

## **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

Engine Differential Compression Check										
No 1	No 1 No 2 No 3 No 4 No 5 No 6									
70/80	72/80	75/80	73/80	70/80	76/80					

## INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

- AD84-26-02 by replacement of air filter.
- AD2015-19-07 Fuel line inspection per Lycoming SB 342.
- Lycoming SB621B not affected per code stamped on pump flange.
- AD99-04-04 Magneto impulse coupling per Slick SB1-98.

# MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:

Replaced oil drain back tubes on cylinders 1 and 3, P/N's 73027 and 72702.

• Ne	placed on drain back to	 		 
	+		<del>                                     </del>	
Total To Carry Forward		·		
· · · · · ·		 <u> </u>	-	

T

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	1T	-	TACH	DATE:
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8134	1022.1		1022.1	7/29/16
<ul><li>Repaired b</li><li>Timed mag</li></ul>	proken wire for alter proken wire for start gnetos to 25 degree ngine with 12 Qts A	ter engage ind es BTDC.	icator lamp.	mgaurd			
	ngine with 12 QIS A pil filter with new Cl				o defects no	ted at this tim	ie.
I certify thi	is engine is in airwo I referencing the ap	rthy condition plicable manu	with respect t	o the maintenance mar	nance perfor	med. All mai	ntenance
Lumanair, CGFR811C	Inc.			_	me: Chris Co	nkins	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
•••	•		·· <del></del>				<del></del>
			· · <del>-</del> · · ·				
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O. #	тт	TSMO	HOBBS	DATE:
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8346	1076.8	-	1076.8	6-1-2017



Lumanair, Inc. (KARR) 43W624 US HWY 30 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 9: (630) 466-4866 5: (630) 466-4987

#### **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

	Engine Differential Compression Check											
No 1	No 1 No 2 No 3 No 4 No 5 No 6											
79	79 71 79 76 74 77											

#### INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

- 100Hr/Annual Inspection
- AD99-04-04 Mag impulse coupling. Accomplished on LH mag, check good.

#### MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:

- Drained oil, removed oil filter and inspected, no metal found. Installed new filter P#CH48110-1, 12 Qts Aeroshell 15W-50 with Campaurd.
- Removed spark plugs, cleaned, gapped and tested. Installed plugs with new gaskets P#M674 (qty 12).
- Complied with 500 Hr mag inspection on the LH mag P#6351 S#03070112. Installed new points kit P#M3081 and new key P#M2536. Installed mag with new gaskets P# LW12681 & P#62224, and timed to engine.

Page 1 of 2

Tot Carry Forward

MC	DDEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	π	<del> </del>	1076.8	6-1-2017
10-54	0-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8346	1076.8	<u> </u>	10.0.0	0-1-2027
L : <u>-                                   </u>			_					
,	aliada	with 500 Hr mag in:	spection on the	e RH mag P#6	350 S#050713	361. Installed	new points k	it P#M3U81,
• (	ompned v	with 500 Hr mag in: es P#K3215, and no	ew key P#M25	36. Installed m	nag with new	gaskets P#LV	V12681 & P#f	52224, and
	imed to e		•					
	certify th	is engine is in airwo	orthy condition	n with respect	to the mainte	enance perfo	rmed. All ma 	Interiance
	performed	referencing the a	pplicable manu	ufacturer's ma	intenance ma	anuals.		
	Lumanair,						umenschein	Page 2of 2
	CGFR811C				IN.	attie. Seatt bit	diliciis cire	. 5
						ı		1
				<u> </u>		<del> </del>		
		- <del></del> -						1
		_				<del> </del>		
		<u> </u>				Ì		
						<del> </del>		
						1		ı
				<u>-</u> ,		<del> </del>		<del>-   -</del> ·-
					<u> </u>			

The second of th

:

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O. #	π	-	HOBBS	DATE:
10-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8664	1107.1	•	1107.1	7-02-18



#### **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

Lumanair, Inc. (KARR)

43W624 US HWY 30
Sugar Grove, IL 60554
P: (630) 466-4866
F: (630) 466-4987

tenance

	Engine	Differential	Compression	uneck	
No 1	No 2	No 3	No 4	No 5	No 6
76	75	79	74	75	76

#### INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

- Annual Inspection.
- C/W A.D. 2015-19-17 fuel line insp., due again @1117.1 tach.
- C/W 5.B. 1161A side brace mount inspection, found ok.

#### MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:

- Drained oil, removed oil filter and inspected, no metal found. Installed new filter P/N CH48110-1, 11 QTS. Aeroshell 15W-50 with Camgaurd.
- Removed spark plugs, cleaned, gapped and tested. Installed plugs with new gaskets P/N M674.
- Inspected and cleaned oil suction screen, installed new gasket P/N MS35769-21.
- Inspected and cleaned fuel servo inlet screen.

CON	nue	on	next	<i>fage</i>	
Total To Carry Forward					

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	π		HOBBS	DATE:	
		N71RL	LUM8664	1107.1	-	1107.1	7-02-18	<u></u>
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	MYIRE	Comoo		<u> </u>			ıte N
								<del>===</del> =
	and right magneto	4 - 30 deemon	. RTOC inetall	ed new gaske	ts P/N's LW1	L2681 and 62	224.	
<ul> <li>Timed left</li> </ul>	and right magneto I ground run up ch	o to 20 pegree	no leaks notes	at this time.	•			
	is engine is in airw	oothu canditir	nn with respec	t to the main	tenance perf	ormed. All m	saintenance	
I certify th	is engine is in airw I referencing the a	lisable man	ufacturer's ma	aintenance m	anuals.	· ~~~		
		ippiicable mai	1210012121			n Isla	2	
Lumanair,	Inc.			Na Na	me: James T	VIA	Page 2of 2	
CGFR811C	•			•	1		i	
							<b>,</b>	
						_		
							ļ	
	_ <del></del>						ļ	
	_	•——			1		-	
				_	l			
							ļ	
		<u>-</u>						
					į į		l	

MODEL	ENGINE S/N	A/C REG.	W.O. #	π	•	HOBBS	DATE:
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM8878	1113.2	-	1113.2	3/17/19



Lumanair, Inc. (KARR) 43W624 US HWY 30 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 P: (630) 466-4866 F: (630) 466-4987 ٦ce

## **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

	Engine	Differential	Compression	Check	
No 1	No 2	No 3	No 4	No 5	No 6
74/80	75/80	76/80	76/80	73/80	72/80

#### INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

Annual Inspection.

## MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:

• Cut open and inspected oil filter. Found OK. Oil not changed at this time. Added one quart AS15W50 oil.

I certify this engine is in airworthy condition with respect to the maintenance performed. All maintenance performed referencing the applicable manufacturer's maintenance manuals.

Lumanair, Inc.

CGFR811C

Name: Scott Luman

Page 1 of 1

Total To

Carry Forward

							$\overline{}$
MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	TT	•	HOBB\$	DATE:
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	LUM9245	1131.8		1131.8	8/11/2020
					-		



#### **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

Lumanair, Inc. (KARR)

te No.

COLLIE LIGHT & COLOR AND
43W624 US HWY 30
Sugar Grove, IL 60554
P: (630) 466-4866
F: (630) 466-4987

#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6
71/80	63/80	72/80	71/80	67/80	73/80

#### INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

Annual Inspection.

#### MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:

- Drained oil and cut open filter. No defects found. Installed new CH48110-1 oil filter and safety wired. Serviced with one bottle of Camgaurd and serviced with 12 qts of Aeroshell 15W50.
- Cleaned, gapped, tested and rotated the spark plugs. Installed with new gaskets P/N M-674.
- Cleaned and inspected oil suction screen. Reinstalled with new gasket P/N MS35769-21.
- Cleaned and inspected fuel servo inlet screen. Reinstalled with new gaskets P/N 951790 & 951392.
- Installed spiral wrap on spark plug lead.
- Leak check ok. Opsicheck ok.

I certify this airframe is in airworthy condition with respect to the maintenance performed. All maintenance performed referencing the applicable manufacturer's maintenance manuals.

Lumanair, Inc. CRS-CGFR811C

Page 1 of 1

MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	П	-	HOBBS	DATE:
10-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	4464	1140.6		1140.6	7/12/2022



Lumanair, Inc. (KARR) 43W624 US HWY 30 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 P: (630) 466-4866 F: (630) 465-4987

#### **ENGINE LOG ENTRY**

#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6
72/80	71/80	76/80	76/80	71/80	72/80

#### INSPECTIONS PERFORMED:

- Annual Inspection.
- C.W. AD 2015-19-07 By inspection of the fuel injector lines and clamps.

#### **MAINTENANCE ACTIONS PERFORMED:**

- Drained oil and cut open filter. No defects found. Installed new CH48110-1 oil filter and safety wired. Serviced with one bottle of Camgaurd and serviced with 12 qts of Aeroshell 15W50.
- Cleaned, gapped, tested and rotated the spark plugs. Installed with new gaskets P/N M-674.
- Cleaned and inspected oil suction screen. Reinstalled with new gasket P/N MS35769-21.
- Cleaned and inspected fuel servo inlet screen. Reinstalled with new gaskets P/N.951790 & 951392.

Cleaned and inspected fuel injectors. Continued Total To Carry Forward

MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	W.O.#	π -	HOBBS	DATE:	
IO-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	4464	1140.6	1140.6	7/12/2022	
							ate
	nd replaced gasker		riser P/N 727	11 & 71973.			
•	rocker pin covers I				,	¥.	
	nd replaced cranks	shaft seal P/N L	W-15628.	4			
<ul> <li>Leak check</li> </ul>	ok. Ops check ok.			•	-		
Leertify this	: airframe is in airv	vorthy conditio	n with respec	to the maintenance	nerformed All n	naintenance	
				ito the maintenance itenance manuals.	performed, Air		
,		L		ســــ			
Lumanair, I	nç.						
CRS-CGFR8	11C			Name:	-	Page 1 of 1	
				• . [			
•							
		•					•
						i	
				l l			

Г	MODEL	S/N	A/C REG.	T	π		HOBBS	DATE:	
ŀ	10-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL		1151.6		1151.6	6-4-24	
									-
<u>.</u>				ENGINE LO	G ENTRY				_
		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6		
		70/80	72/80	74/80	73/80	72/80	73/80		_
	<ul> <li>Annual ins</li> </ul>	NS PERFORMED:							_
	MAINTEN	015-19-07 By inspe ANCE ACTIONS PER I, cut open filter an	RFORMED:						
	Champion 15W50.	oil filter P/N CH48	110-1 and saf	fety wired. S	erviced with (	Camgaurd a	nd with 11qts o	f Aeroshell	
	<ul> <li>Cleaned at</li> </ul>	apped, tested and nd inspected oil sur	ction screen.	Reinstalled v	with new gask	et P/N MS3	5769-21.	P# /	ofe
	Cleaned as	nd inspected fuel s	ervo inlet scr	een, Reinsta	lled with new	gaskets P/I	1951790 & 951 1 t/nou	392. Pg /	>
						_			
								<u> </u>	
Total Carry	To Forward								·

440051	S/N	A/C REG.	TT	- HOBBS	DATE:	
MODEL 10-540-K1G5	L-28140-48A	N71RL	1151.6	1151.6	6-4-24	
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ate No
<ul> <li>Performed solvent, pe</li> </ul>	inspection of mag rformed ground ru	neto timing to engîne ın up check for leaks a	@ 20' BTDC, found ok. \ nd for proper operation	Washed engine down v s, found okay at this tii	vith Stoddard me.	·
			respect to the maintena			
r certify this	coforoncing the all	ndicable manufacture	r's maintenance manua	s.		
performed	a for	He	AP/I1 3	3728809		
Name:	· core		- /-/	2 وم	of a	
			<del></del>			
					ļ	
			<u></u>			<del></del> _
<u> </u>		<u> </u>			i	
					ļ	
					<del>-  </del>	
					1	
						<del></del>
<u> </u>					1	
		<u> </u>				
				1	1	